D6G= Female connector, (straight exit), and standard gray polyurethane jacket Cable for sensors with D6 or D60 connector
=     Male connector, (straight exit), and standard # k34 Cable (Teflon  jacket) for sensors with D6 or D60 connector DCM
= Female connector, (straight exit), and standard gray polyurethane jacket Cable for sensors with D6 or D60 connector D6G
= Female connector, (straight exit), and standard 22x24 3084A PVC jacket for sensors with D6 or D60 connector
= Female connector, (straight exit), and standard 22x24 3084A PVC jacket for sensors with D6 or D60 connector C6
= D5 male connector, (Straight exit).  Only available with the D5 option above.(M12 5pin, canbus)
= D5 female connector, (Straight exit).  Only available with the D5 option above.(M12 5pin, canbus)
= D5 male connector, (Straight exit).  Only available with the D5 option above.(M12 5pin, canbus)

s
Industrial Product Catalog 550929 B
EXTENSION CABLE OPTIONS - HOW TO ORDER
1     2           3       4        5          6       7      8
Standard 6-Pin connector type (D60) used with R-Series G-Series
SENSOR CONNECTION TYPE (1-2)
D6 = Female connector, (straight exit), and standard #530026 Cable (PVC jacket) for sensors with D6 or D60 connector
DA = Female connector, (90° exit), and standard # 530026 cable (PVC jacket) for sensors with D6 or D60 connector.
DJ  Female connector, (straight exit) and # 530045 cable, (black polyurethane jacket for higher resistance to moisture and oil), for sensors with D6 or D60 connector.
DK nsors with D6 or D60 connector.
CABLE LENGTHS* (3-5)
For standard length cables up to 100 ft.
005 = 5 ft.
015 = 15 ft.
025 = 25 ft.
050 = 50 ft.
100 = 100 ft.
_ _ _ = Cable length (ft)*
CABLE TERMINATION (2 or 3 characters depending on option selected) (6-8)
P0 = Pigtail connection, (no connector)
D6M = D6 male connector, (Straight exit).  Only available with the D6 option above.
D6 F = Female connector, (straight exit).  Only available with the D6 option above.
DAF
* Refer to “Cable Length Limitations” table on page 55 for maximum cable length.
Type DJ
Type DK
DC= Female connector, (straight exit), and standard # k34 Cable (Teflon  jacket) for sensors with D6 or D60 connector
= (No more product)
= (No more product)
(No more product)
(No more product)
 Female connector, (90° exit), and #530045 cable, (black polyurethane jacket for higher resistance to moisture and oil), for se
SENSOR CONNECTION TYPE (1-2)
D6 = Female connector, (straight exit), and standard #530026 Cable (PVC jacket) for sensors with D6 or D60 connector
DA = Female connector, (90° exit), and standard # 530026 cable (PVC jacket) for sensors with D6 or D60 connector.
DJ  Female connector, (straight exit) and # 530045 cable, (black polyurethane jacket for higher resistance to moisture and oil), for sensors with D6 or D60 connector.
DK nsors with D6 or D60 connector.
CABLE LENGTHS* (3-6)
For standard length cables up to 100 M.
005M = 5 M.
015M = 15 M.
025M = 25 M.
050M = 50 M.
100M = 100 M.
_ _ _ = Cable length (M)*
CABLE TERMINATION (2 or 3 characters depending on option selected) (7-  )
P0 = Pigtail connection, (no connector)
D6M = D6 male connector, (Straight exit).  Only available with the D6 option above.
D6 F = Female connector, (straight exit).  Only available with the D6 option above.
DAF = Female connector, (90° exit).  Only available with the DA option above.
* Refer to “Cable Length Limitations” table on page 55 for maximum cable length.
Type DJ

ie
s
EXTENSION CABLE OPTIONS - HOW TO ORDER
Industrial Product Catalog 550929 B
D7 s with D70 connector.
 D70 connector.
DS = Female connector, (straight exit) and standard #530026 cable, (PVC jacket), for SSI sensors with D70 connector.
DT
DU
For standard length cables up to 100 ft.
005 = 5 ft.
015 = 15 ft.
025 = 25 ft.
050 = 50 ft.
100 = 100 ft.
_ _ _ = Cable length (ft)*
P0
* Maximum cable length is dependent on the baud rate (refer to “Cable Length Limitations” table on page 55)
Standard 7-Pin DIN connector type (D70) used with R-Series SSI Sensors
Type D7
D7C
(No more product)
(No more product)=
(No more product)
(No more product)
=
= Pigtail connection, (no connector)
     Female connector, (90° exit),  and  #530045 cable, (black polyurethane jacket), for SSI sensors with D70 connector.
 Female connector, (straight exit), and  #530045 cable, (black polyurethane jacket), for SSI sensors with D70 connector.
DR
=    Female connector, (straight exit), and standard # k34 Cable (Teflon  jacket) for sensors with D7 or D70 connector
D7 s with D70 connector.
 D70 connector.
DS = Female connector, (straight exit) and standard #530026 cable, (PVC jacket), for SSI sensors with D70 connector.
DT = Female connector, (90° exit), and standard #530026 cable, (PVC jacket), for SSI sensors with D70 connector.
DU
P0
* Maximum cable length is dependent on the baud rate (refer to “Cable Length Limitations” table on page 55)
Standard 7-Pin DIN connector type (D70) used with R-Series SSI Sensors
Type D7
D7C
(No more product)
(No more product)=
(No more product)
(No more product)
M
For standard length cables up to 100 M.
005M = 5 M.
015M = 15 M.
025M = 25 M.
050M = 50 M.
100M = 100 M.
_ _ _ = Cable length (M)* _
s with D70 connector.